Varistors Datasheet
© 2022 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Revised: GD. 04/25/22
M3 Varistor Series
Radial Lead Varistors
1
	■ High operating temperature:

1x Pulse)
Nominal
Discharge
Current
(8/20 μs,
15 Pulses)
Rated Average
Dissipation
Power
Combination Pulse
(Voltage
1.2/50 μs,
Current 8/20 μs
10 Pulses)
VRMS (V) VDC (V) Wmax (J) Imax (A) In (A) Pmax (W)
M3E130E5LB7 130 170 34 4500 3000 0.4 6 kV / 3 kA
M3E140E5LB7 140 180 36 4500 3000 0.4 6 kV / 3 kA
M3E150E5LB7 150 200 40 4500 3000 0.4 6 kV / 3 kA
M3E175E5LB7 175 225 46 4500 3000 0.4 6 kV / 3 kA
M3E195E5LB7 195 250 49 4500 3000 0.4 6 kV / 3 kA
M3E210E5LB7 210 275 52 4500 3000 0.4 6 kV / 3 kA
M3E230E5LB7 230 300 60 4500 3000 0.4 6 kV / 3 kA
M3E250E5LB7 250 320 65 4500 3000 0.4 6 kV / 3 kA
M3E275E5LB7 275 350 71 4500 3000 0.4 6 kV / 3 kA
M3E300E5LB7 300 385 76 4500 3000 0.4 6 kV / 3 kA
M3E320E5LB7 320 420 84 4500 3000 0.4 6 kV / 3 kA
M3E330E5LB7 330 435 84 4500 3000 0.4 6 kV / 3 kA
M3E350E5LB7 350 460 86 4500 3000 0.4 6 kV / 3 kA
M3E385E5LB7 385 505 88 4500 3000 0.4 6 kV / 3 kA
M3E420E5LB7 420 560 95 4500 3000 0.4 6 kV / 3 kA
M3E440E5LB7 440 585 98 4500 2000 0.4 4 kV / 2 kA
M3E460E5LB7 460 615 100 4500 2000 0.4 4 kV / 2 kA
M3E510E5LB7 510 670 110 4500 2000 0.4 4 kV / 2 kA
M3E550E5LB7 550 745 112 4500 2000 0.4 4 kV / 2 kA
M3E625E5LB7 625 825 130 4500 2000 0.4 4 kV / 2 kA
Varistors Datasheet
© 2022 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Revised: GD. 04/25/22

Radial Lead Varistors
8
Part Numbering System
Tape Specifications for Reel and Ammo Pack Items
M3E  320  E  XX  X  X  Xxxxx
Series Name
Blank or Other Nonstandard Option
Straight Leads L1 Crimped Leads L2
Lead Spacing
5: 5 mm Lead Spacing
7: 7.5 mm Lead Spacing
1: 10 mm Lead Spacing
Packing
Blank or B: Bulk Packing
T: Tape & Reel
A: Ammo Pack
Epoxy Coated
Voltage Rating
Vrms: 130 Vac - 625 Vac
Lead Form
Blank or L1: Straight
25.4 mm minimum
L2: Outer Crimp
L3: In-line
L4: Trimmed to 3.5 mm
with Outer Crimp in Bulk Pack
L5: Inner Crimp
5L: Trimmed to
5mm Straight Wire in Bulk Pack
In-line Leads L3 Inner Crimped Leads L5
Notes:
	■ Confirms to ANSI and EIA specifications
	■ Can be supplied to IEC Publication 286-2
	■ Radial devices on tape are offered with crimped leads, straight leads, or on-line leads. See Ordering Information
	■ For 10mm devices, 'P' (Component Pitch) is 12.7 mm, when 'F' (Lead Space) is 5 mm
	■ 10 mm parts are available on tape and reel up to 510 Vac only
	■ 10 mm devices with 5.0mm lead spacing option will be taped at 12.7 mm component pitch and 1000 pieces per reel
SEATING